
The Joint Community Police Partnership 
(JCPP) is a collaborative effort of the cities of 
Bloomington, Brooklyn Center, Brooklyn Park, 
Crystal, Hopkins, Richfield, Robbinsdale, New 
Hope, Minnetonka and Edina.

Our mission is to enhance communication 
and understanding between law enforcement 
officers and multicultural residents of these 
cities. By building trust and communication 
between the police and community members, 
we will ultimately improve the safety and 
livability of our communities. 

We are working together to build  
safer communities.
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For more information about the JCPP or to find 
out more about community activities in your 
city, please contact one of the people below. 

Bloomington Police Department
Danielle Al-Khouja
612-578-1853, danielle.alkhouja@hennepin.us

Brooklyn Center Police Department
Megan Braun
612-947-2697, megan.braun2@hennepin.us

Brooklyn Park Police Department
Nicole Wicklund
763-493-8125, nicole.wicklund@brooklynpark.org

Crystal Police Department
Nneka Onuma
763-531-1043, nneka.onuma@hennepin.us

Edina Police Department
Jessica Connors
612-695-3245, jessica.connors@hennepin.us

Hopkins Police Department
Julia Ross
952-548-6428, julia.ross@hennepin.us

Minnetonka Police Department
Olivia Washington
763-273-0855, owashington@hennepin.us

Richfield Police Department
Patricia Eibon
612-730-4046, patricia.eibon@hennepin.us

Robbinsdale Police Department
Phillip Gray
612-559-6579, phillip.gray@hennepin.us

90-106-01-17

The JCPP is funded by Hennepin 
County and partner cities.



What is the Joint Community  
Police Partnership (JCPP)?

The JCPP is a Hennepin County program that 
works collaboratively to enhance relationships 
between police and the community, specifically 
with immigrants, people of color, indigenous 
people, and faith communities.

Each city tailors programing to their specific 
community. For information about city specific 
programs, contact that Community Liaison.

What do we do?

• Meet regularly with police personnel to
address community concerns.

• Organize community forums
and workshops.

• Develop and organize community
engagement initiatives, some with a
focus on youth.

• Organize and facilitate training for
police and community.

• Partner with various
community organizations.

• Meet with community members to
listen, learn, and build relationships.

• Act as a bridge between community
and police.

How can you get involved?

• Apply to serve as a member on the
Multicultural Advisory Committee (MAC).

• Coordinate or volunteer for
community programs.

• Build community/police relationships and
work with the community liaison to host a
community meeting and/or Q&A session
with police officers.

• Share your experiences and ideas. Meet with
the community liaison or a MAC member.

• Connect us with your neighbors, friends,
family and other people you know. We
continuously seek to connect with our
local community.
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